

City of Lakeland Code Enforcement Board
Hearing Officer
Agenda
09/11/2015

- I. Call to Order
- II. Summary Disposition
- III. Swear Witnesses

<p>LCE14-07619, 1121 N LAKE AV Owner(s): MITCHELL LEROY A, MITCHELL LOUISE J Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment Date of Violation: 12/09/2014 To be corrected by: 01/08/2015 Reinspection: 07/10/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until October 11, 2015 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE15-01453, 1022 SUCCESS AV Owner(s): SIMMONDS JULIANNE S Code Enforcement Officer JIM DEHNE Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 03/18/2015 To be corrected by: 03/28/2015 Reinspection: 06/29/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE15-01574, 119 UNION DR #9 Owner(s): BARTLE SHARON A ESTATE Code Enforcement Officer DANNY THOMPSON Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.1. Exterior Door Frames - Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.2. Interior Floors Impervious & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.5, Extermination Date of Violation: 03/24/2015 To be corrected by: 04/25/2015 Reinspection: 06/30/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE15-01744, 420 BASSEDENA CR S Owner(s): CANADY REGINALD Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.8. Windows to be Glazed & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment Date of Violation: 03/27/2015 To be corrected by: 04/26/2015 Reinspection: 06/29/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until October 11, 2015 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE15-02205, 304 CORONADO CT Owner(s): WRIGHT ARTHUR T Code Enforcement Officer DANNY THOMPSON Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 04/16/2015 To be corrected by: 04/26/2015 Reinspection: 07/02/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until September 21, 2015 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE15-02428, 1851 E ELM RD Owner(s): BUTTERFIELD DAWN, WESTBURY SHERRILL Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches & Appurtenances & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.9. Window Sash & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.1. Exterior Door Frames - Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.15. Accessory Structures & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.23.1. Skirting - Existing Date of Violation: 04/23/2015 To be corrected by: 05/23/2015 Reinspection: 06/30/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until October 11, 2015 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE15-02502, 713 W 12TH ST</p> <p>Owner(s): FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens</p> <p>Date of Violation: 04/28/2015</p> <p>To be corrected by: 05/28/2015</p> <p>Reinspection: 06/29/2015</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until October 11, 2015 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE15-02601, 2615 LAKELAND HILLS BL</p> <p>Owner(s): CAMPISI SALVADOR V SR REVOCABLE TRUST, CAMPISI SALVADOR V SR REVOCABLE TRUST</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer P. SCOTT CHILDERS</p> <p>Violation(s): Section 86-3, Lakeland Code of Ordinances. Dirt, filth, etc. on streets and alleys prohibited. & Section 86-4, Lakeland Code. Offensive liquids prohibited on streets and public places. & Section 86-36 (b), Lakeland Code. Disposal of Garbage - Commercial</p> <p>Date of Violation: 04/30/2015</p> <p>To be corrected by: 05/29/2015</p> <p>Reinspection: 07/01/2015</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until November 10, 2015 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE15-02765, 619 E PARKER ST</p> <p>Owner(s): DAVIS MELISSA, DAVIS RICHARD</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches & Appurtenances & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.6. Protective Railings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.23.1. Skirting - Existing</p> <p>Date of Violation: 05/06/2015</p> <p>To be corrected by: 06/05/2015</p> <p>Reinspection: 07/08/2015</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until November 10, 2015 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE15-03128, 3233 BETZ PL Owner(s): LAKELAND LODGING LLC Code Enforcement Officer DANNY THOMPSON Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 05/20/2015 To be corrected by: 06/04/2015 Reinspection: 07/30/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE15-03143, 1103 NEVILLE AV Owner(s): JAMKE Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 05/20/2015 To be corrected by: 06/12/2015 Reinspection: 07/09/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No order.</p>
<p>LCE15-03152, 1014 ANDERSON AV Owner(s): HARRIS LEROY C, HARRIS SOPHIA Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 05/21/2015 To be corrected by: 05/31/2015 Reinspection: 07/22/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until September 21, 2015 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE15-03158, 1014 ANDERSON AV Owner(s): HARRIS LEROY C, HARRIS SOPHIA Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 05/21/2015 To be corrected by: 06/20/2015 Reinspection: 07/22/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until September 21, 2015 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE15-03222, 1447 E GARY RD Owner(s): FORTIN FAMILY LLC Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 05/26/2015 To be corrected by: 06/10/2015 Reinspection: 07/29/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE15-03241, 1014 KETTLES AV Owner(s): ABDELHADE AMEN TAJA, ZAID JIMARD YUSEFF Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.6 b. Parking of Commercial Vehicles and Trailers Prohibited Date of Violation: 05/27/2015 To be corrected by: 06/06/2015 Reinspection: 07/08/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until September 21, 2015 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE15-03248, 515 E VALENCIA ST Owner(s): LAMBERT TIMOTHY J Code Enforcement Officer DANNY THOMPSON Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 05/27/2015 To be corrected by: 06/11/2015 Reinspection: 06/30/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE15-03253, 2413 CHESTNUT WOODS DR</p> <p>Owner(s): SABYA LLC</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.3. Hot and Cold Water Supply & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.5.1. Heating Facilities Required & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 3. Kitchen Facilities - Cookstove & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.9. Smoke Detector Systems & Section 553.883, Florida Statutes. Smoke Alarms - Supplemental & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.20. Interior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.21. Interior Door Hardware & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.10. Windows to be Openable & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.2. Exterior Door Frames - Jambs, Stops & Moldings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment</p> <p>Date of Violation: 05/28/2015</p> <p>To be corrected by: 06/27/2015</p> <p>Reinspection: 06/29/2015</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE15-03269, 1048 N OHIO AV</p> <p>Owner(s): FLEMING GENEVA S, FLEMING SEBRON ESTATE OF</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches & Appurtenances & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.17. Structural Supports</p> <p>Date of Violation: 05/27/2015</p> <p>To be corrected by: 06/27/2015</p> <p>Reinspection: 07/29/2015</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until December 10, 2015 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE15-03284, 830 CRESTVIEW AV</p> <p>Owner(s): KOVACS MICHAEL JR</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle</p> <p>Date of Violation: 05/28/2015</p> <p>To be corrected by: 06/07/2015</p> <p>Reinspection: 06/29/2015</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until October 11, 2015 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE15-03287, 709 ADAMS ST Owner(s): RILEY TRAVIS Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 05/28/2015 To be corrected by: 06/27/2015 Reinspection: 07/29/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE15-03288, 709 ADAMS ST Owner(s): RILEY TRAVIS Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 05/28/2015 To be corrected by: 06/12/2015 Reinspection: 07/07/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE15-03292, 1110 JEWEL AV Owner(s): PLG HOLDINGS LLC Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 05/28/2015 To be corrected by: 06/12/2015 Reinspection: 06/29/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE15-03297, 2223 W LANIER ST Owner(s): BERESFORD MICHAEL EST Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.15. Accessory Structures Date of Violation: 05/28/2015 To be corrected by: 06/27/2015 Reinspection: 06/29/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Ordered compliance by October 11, 2015 or fine of \$ 50.00 per day shall go into effect and the City will be authorized to demolish structure.</p>
<p>LCE15-03309, 1761 HOLTON RD Owner(s): CAYME GLENN, CAYME GRACE Code Enforcement Officer DANNY THOMPSON Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 05/28/2015 To be corrected by: 06/13/2015 Reinspection: 06/30/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until September 21, 2015 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE15-03325, 411 N STELLA AV Owner(s): DORADO EINA E Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 05/29/2015 To be corrected by: 06/08/2015 Reinspection: 07/29/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE15-03332, 1401 E GARY RD Owner(s): GV PALAS PROPERTIES LLC Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 06/01/2015 To be corrected by: 07/01/2015 Reinspection: 07/02/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Case continued to the September 22, 2015 Code Enforcement Board.</p>

<p>LCE15-03336, 4545 GIBSON DR Owner(s): GG III INVESTMENTS LC Code Enforcement Officer DANNY THOMPSON Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 06/02/2015 To be corrected by: 07/02/2015 Reinspection: 07/06/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until November 10, 2015 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE15-03341, 119 EMMA ST Owner(s): PARCHMENT ALPHANSON Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 06/02/2015 To be corrected by: 06/17/2015 Reinspection: 07/07/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No order.</p>
<p>LCE15-03343, 602 BUENA VISTA Owner(s): JACKSON PAUL WESLEY Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 06/02/2015 To be corrected by: 06/17/2015 Reinspection: 07/08/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE15-03350, 2121 S SAN GULLY RD #8 Owner(s): FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches & Appurtenances & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.2. Exterior Door Hardware & Operation & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment Date of Violation: 06/02/2015 To be corrected by: 07/02/2015 Reinspection: 07/06/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidvit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE15-03352, 2121 S SAN GULLY RD #9</p> <p>Owner(s): FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches & Appurtenances & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.2. Exterior Door Hardware & Operation & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment</p> <p>Date of Violation: 06/02/2015</p> <p>To be corrected by: 07/02/2015</p> <p>Reinspection: 07/06/2015</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE15-03362, 933 WINDSOR ST</p> <p>Owner(s): AFFOLTER ALYSON D, AFFOLTER DANIEL</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk</p> <p>Date of Violation: 06/02/2015</p> <p>To be corrected by: 06/17/2015</p> <p>Reinspection: 06/29/2015</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until September 21, 2015 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE15-03371, 933 WINDSOR ST</p> <p>Owner(s): AFFOLTER ALYSON D, AFFOLTER DANIEL</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition</p> <p>Date of Violation: 06/02/2015</p> <p>To be corrected by: 07/02/2015</p> <p>Reinspection: 07/06/2015</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until September 21, 2015 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE15-03392, 1617 HUNTINGTON ST</p> <p>Owner(s): BROWN CAROL, HARPER JEAN</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer JIM DEHNE</p> <p>Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth</p> <p>Date of Violation: 06/04/2015</p> <p>To be corrected by: 06/19/2015</p> <p>Reinspection: 07/07/2015</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE15-03395, 1239 CINNAMON WY W Owner(s): BURGESS KIMBERLEY Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 06/03/2015 To be corrected by: 07/03/2015 Reinspection: 07/06/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until September 21, 2015 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE15-03397, 1215 CINNAMON WY W Owner(s): MC GILL CAROLYN, MCGILL DENNIS J Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 06/03/2015 To be corrected by: 07/03/2015 Reinspection: 07/06/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until October 11, 2015 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE15-03401, 1123 CINNAMON WY W Owner(s): BOOKER RODNEY Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition & Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, b. Fence Material Date of Violation: 06/03/2015 To be corrected by: 07/04/2015 Reinspection: 07/06/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE15-03413, 804 BON AIR ST Owner(s): WILLIAMS JOHN H Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 06/04/2015 To be corrected by: 06/30/2015 Reinspection: 07/08/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until September 21, 2015 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

LCE15-03414, 910 ALICIA RD

Owner(s): LAKELAND HABITAT FOR HUMANITY INC

Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER

Violation(s): Ordinance 3371, Section 9.02, 1. Regulations for Open, Unsecured and Unoccupied Buildings

Date of Violation: 06/04/2015

To be corrected by: 06/14/2015

Reinspection: 07/08/2015

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

Respondent shall have until September 21, 2015 for total compliance or a \$150.00 per day fine may be imposed.

LCE15-03419, 1313 JOSEPHINE ST

Owner(s): FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION

Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.1. Sanitary Facilities & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.4. Water Heating Facilities & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.5.2. Heating Facilities Connected & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 1. Kitchen Facilities - Prep Surfaces & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 2. Kitchen Facilities - Shelving, Cabinets & Drawers & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 3. Kitchen Facilities - Cookstove & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.8. Fire Protection & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.9. Smoke Detector Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.2. Interior Floors Impervious & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.20. Interior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.21. Interior Door Hardware & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.1. Sanitation & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.1. Foundation & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches & Appurtenances & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.6. Protective Railings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.8. Windows to be Glazed & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.9. Window Sash & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.10. Windows to be Openable & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.1. Exterior Door Frames - Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.2. Exterior Door Frames - Jambs, Stops & Moldings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.15. Accessory Structures & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.17. Structural Supports

Date of Violation: 06/04/2015

To be corrected by: 07/04/2015

Reinspection: 07/06/2015

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No order.

<p>LCE15-03428, 1036 ROSELLE AV Owner(s): LIVEABLE SOLUTIONS LLC, PALAWSKI JAMES J Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches & Appurtenances & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.1. Sanitary Facilities & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.5, Extermination Date of Violation: 06/04/2015 To be corrected by: 07/04/2015 Reinspection: 07/06/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE15-03436, 5155 LAKE DEESON WOODS CT Owner(s): CENTRAL MORTGAGE COMPANY Code Enforcement Officer DANNY THOMPSON Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 06/05/2015 To be corrected by: 06/15/2015 Reinspection: 06/30/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE15-03446, 624 E VALENCIA ST Owner(s): BULLOCK MICHAEL, BULLOCK ROBBIE Code Enforcement Officer DANNY THOMPSON Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 06/05/2015 To be corrected by: 06/20/2015 Reinspection: 07/07/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE15-03475, 940 N VERMONT AV Owner(s): CAMPBELL CLINTON GREGORY Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 06/05/2015 To be corrected by: 07/05/2015 Reinspection: 07/06/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until September 21, 2015 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE15-03476, 940 N VERMONT AV</p> <p>Owner(s): CAMPBELL CLINTON GREGORY</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches & Appurtenances & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.6. Protective Railings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.10. Windows to be Openable & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.15. Accessory Structures</p> <p>Date of Violation: 06/05/2015</p> <p>To be corrected by: 07/05/2015</p> <p>Reinspection: 07/06/2015</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until October 11, 2015 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE15-03486, 1503 W 10TH ST</p> <p>Owner(s): AAN TV REALTY INC, JOEGLAL LELITAWATIE, JOEGLAL RAMNARAIN</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES</p> <p>Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris</p> <p>Date of Violation: 06/05/2015</p> <p>To be corrected by: 06/23/2015</p> <p>Reinspection: 06/29/2015</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE15-03489, 524 HULL ST</p> <p>Owner(s): AGUIRRE MA TERESA, MORALES ROLANDO G</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer DANNY THOMPSON</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle</p> <p>Date of Violation: 06/08/2015</p> <p>To be corrected by: 06/19/2015</p> <p>Reinspection: 07/02/2015</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE15-03490, 524 HULL ST Owner(s): AGUIRRE MA TERESA, MORALES ROLANDO G Code Enforcement Officer DANNY THOMPSON Violation(s): Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (1). Posting of Building Numbers - Required & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (2). Posting of Building Numbers - Visible & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (3). Posting of Building Numbers - Size & Contrast Date of Violation: 06/08/2015 To be corrected by: 06/19/2015 Reinspection: 07/02/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order</p>
<p>LCE15-03508, Owner(s): ROGGEN ENTERPRISES OF POLK COUNTY INC Code Enforcement Officer P. SCOTT CHILDERS Violation(s): Section 86-37 (a), Lakeland Code of Ordinances. Collection and hauling permits. Date of Violation: 06/08/2015 To be corrected by: 06/21/2015 Reinspection: 07/09/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Case continued to the November 6, 2015 Hearing Officer.</p>
<p>LCE15-03512, 1648 SKINNER ST Owner(s): SHAH VINA N Code Enforcement Officer JIM DEHNE Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 06/08/2015 To be corrected by: 06/21/2015 Reinspection: 07/02/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE15-03517, 711 S RUSHING AV Owner(s): PIPKIN DAVID A, PIPKIN NANCY L Code Enforcement Officer JIM DEHNE Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 06/08/2015 To be corrected by: 07/11/2015 Reinspection: 07/13/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No order.</p>

<p>LCE15-03533, 714 W 12TH ST Owner(s): MENDOZA ESTHER VALENCIA Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 06/08/2015 To be corrected by: 06/24/2015 Reinspection: 07/07/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until September 21, 2015 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE15-03547, 2601 PROVIDENCE RD Owner(s): FIRST SOUTHERN BANK Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 06/08/2015 To be corrected by: 06/24/2015 Reinspection: 06/29/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE15-03556, 1073 S NEW YORK AV Owner(s): LANG FRANCIS W, LANG PAULINE J Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.2. Screen Doors - Closing Device & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment Date of Violation: 06/09/2015 To be corrected by: 07/11/2015 Reinspection: 07/13/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No order.</p>
<p>LCE15-03580, 1054 N MISSOURI AV Owner(s): CAMPBELL ROY, CAMPBELL YVONNE Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows Date of Violation: 06/09/2015 To be corrected by: 07/11/2015 Reinspection: 07/13/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE15-03590, 2024 JOHN ARTHUR WY Owner(s): HOUGHTALING PATSY, HOUGHTALING SAMUEL V Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 06/10/2015 To be corrected by: 06/26/2015 Reinspection: 06/29/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until September 21, 2015 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE15-03619, 1026 N NEW YORK AV Owner(s): OLDHAM FELMA M, OLDHAM H W Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 06/10/2015 To be corrected by: 07/12/2015 Reinspection: 07/13/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until September 21, 2015 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE15-03632, 1119 N STELLA AV Owner(s): SHEFFIELD RODNEY, SHEFFIELD TANYA Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 06/10/2015 To be corrected by: 07/28/2015 Reinspection: 07/29/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE15-03634, Owner(s): STEVE BIVENS CONTRACTING INC Code Enforcement Officer P. SCOTT CHILDERS Violation(s): Section 86-37 (a), Lakeland Code of Ordinances. Collection and hauling permits. Date of Violation: 06/10/2015 To be corrected by: 06/27/2015 Reinspection: 07/17/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Case continued to the November 6, 2015 Hearing Officer.</p>

<p>LCE15-03635, 107 W PARKER ST</p> <p>Owner(s): ROBINSON ROBERT LEE</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 4131, Section 1., A., 1. Exterior Maintenance & Ordinance 4131, Section 1., A., 3. Roofs</p> <p>Date of Violation: 06/10/2015</p> <p>To be corrected by: 07/11/2015</p> <p>Reinspection: 07/13/2015</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until October 11, 2015 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE15-03641, 910 S MISSOURI AV</p> <p>Owner(s): MANOTAS ALFONSO J, MANOTAS MARIA D</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.1. Sanitary Facilities & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6. 2. Kitchen Facilities - Shelving, Cabinets & Drawers & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.8. Fire Protection & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.9. Smoke Detector Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.20. Interior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.21. Interior Door Hardware & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.22. Bathroom Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.2. Cleanliness & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6. 3. Kitchen Facilities - Cookstove & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6. 4. Kitchen Facilities - Refrigerator & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches & Appurtenances & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.6. Protective Railings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.8. Windows to be Glazed & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.9. Window Sash & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.10. Windows to be Openable & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.2. Exterior Door Hardware & Operation & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.1. Exterior Door Frames - Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.2. Exterior Door Frames - Jamb, Stops & Moldings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment</p> <p>Date of Violation: 06/10/2015</p> <p>To be corrected by: 07/11/2015</p> <p>Reinspection: 07/13/2015</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until October 11, 2015 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE15-03646, 910 S MISSOURI AV Owner(s): MANOTAS ALFONSO J, MANOTAS MARIA D Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 06/10/2015 To be corrected by: 07/11/2015 Reinspection: 07/13/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No order.</p>
<p>LCE15-03660, 907 E MYRTLE ST Owner(s): USMI PROPERTIES TWO LLC Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 06/11/2015 To be corrected by: 06/27/2015 Reinspection: 07/08/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No order.</p>
<p>LCE15-03662, 903 E MYRTLE ST Owner(s): USMI PROPERTIES TWO LLC Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 06/11/2015 To be corrected by: 06/27/2015 Reinspection: 07/08/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No order.</p>
<p>LCE15-03693, 1250 W LAKE PARKER DR Owner(s): KHAN HAMZA Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 06/11/2015 To be corrected by: 06/27/2015 Reinspection: 06/30/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No order.</p>

<p>LCE15-03697, 63 LAKE HUNTER DR Owner(s): HOLMQUIST KAY E REVOCABLE TRUST Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 06/11/2015 To be corrected by: 06/27/2015 Reinspection: 06/30/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until September 21, 2015 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE15-03700, 1411 PROVIDENCE RD Owner(s): ZAMORA ORESTE SORI Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.6 b. Parking of Commercial Vehicles and Trailers Prohibited Date of Violation: 06/12/2015 To be corrected by: 06/25/2015 Reinspection: 06/29/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Violation(s) did exist at subject property but have been remedied. This case shall be dismissed with no fine; however, future offenses of the same nature as cited in this case will be considered repeat offenses and subject to fine as such.</p>
<p>LCE15-03704, 409 W 7TH ST Owner(s): LIVEABLE SOLUTIONS LLC Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3371, Section 9.02, 1. Regulations for Open, Unsecured and Unoccupied Buildings Date of Violation: 06/12/2015 To be corrected by: 06/22/2015 Reinspection: 06/29/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until September 21, 2015 for total compliance or a \$150.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE15-03705, 409 W 7TH ST Owner(s): LIVEABLE SOLUTIONS LLC Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches & Appurtenances & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens Date of Violation: 06/12/2015 To be corrected by: 07/12/2015 Reinspection: 07/13/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until October 11, 2015 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE15-03711, 314 UNION DR Owner(s): ROQUE FLORENDA L Code Enforcement Officer DANNY THOMPSON Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 06/12/2015 To be corrected by: 06/30/2015 Reinspection: 07/07/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No order.</p>
<p>LCE15-03714, 1214 ROBINSWOOD CT S Owner(s): DICKSON FRANCES R ESTATE Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3371, Section 9.02, 1. Regulations for Open, Unsecured and Unoccupied Buildings Date of Violation: 06/12/2015 To be corrected by: 06/22/2015 Reinspection: 06/30/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE15-03752, 1976 LAVON ST Owner(s): BARTLE SHARON ESTATE Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 06/15/2015 To be corrected by: 06/30/2015 Reinspection: 07/07/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE15-03758, Owner(s): HOME BUILDERS SERVICES OF FLORIDA INC Code Enforcement Officer P. SCOTT CHILDERS Violation(s): Section 86-37 (a), Lakeland Code of Ordinances. Collection and hauling permits. Date of Violation: 06/15/2015 To be corrected by: 06/27/2015 Reinspection: 07/06/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE15-03760, Owner(s): RUSSO AND SONS INC Code Enforcement Officer P. SCOTT CHILDERS Violation(s): Section 86-37 (a), Lakeland Code of Ordinances. Collection and hauling permits. Date of Violation: 06/15/2015 To be corrected by: 06/27/2015 Reinspection: 07/06/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE15-03848, 706 GILMORE AV Owner(s): WILLIAMS FRANCENE Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 06/17/2015 To be corrected by: 06/27/2015 Reinspection: 07/09/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE15-03861, 705 W 2ND ST Owner(s): EQUIALT FUND LLC Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.2. Exterior Door Frames - Jambs, Stops & Moldings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.5.1. Heating Facilities Required Date of Violation: 06/17/2015 To be corrected by: 07/17/2015 Reinspection: 07/21/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE15-03873, 1039 S TENNESSEE AV Owner(s): BRAYTON TROY LEE Code Enforcement Officer JIM DEHNE Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.6. Parking of Commercial Vehicles and Trailers Prohibited Date of Violation: 06/17/2015 To be corrected by: 06/17/2015 Reinspection: Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until September 21, 2015 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed</p>

<p>LCE15-03898, 927 N IOWA AV Owner(s): TARPON HOUSING II LLC Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 06/18/2015 To be corrected by: 06/28/2015 Reinspection: 07/09/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No order.</p>
<p>LCE15-03906, 1113 W 8TH ST Owner(s): ROGERS CLAIBORNE Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.1. Exterior Door Frames - Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.1. Sanitary Facilities & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 3. Kitchen Facilities - Cookstove & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 4. Kitchen Facilities - Refrigerator & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.9. Smoke Detector Systems & Section 553.883, Florida Statutes. Smoke Alarms - Supplemental & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings Date of Violation: 06/18/2015 To be corrected by: 07/18/2015 Reinspection: 07/21/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until November 10, 2015 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE15-03917, 1444 MONTROSE AV Owner(s): BUTLER IVY Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 06/18/2015 To be corrected by: 07/03/2015 Reinspection: 07/07/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE15-03921, 1111 E HIGHLAND DR Owner(s): SMITH BRADLEY G Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 06/18/2015 To be corrected by: 07/03/2015 Reinspection: 07/08/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until September 21, 2015 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed</p>
<p>LCE15-03936, 929 N TENNESSEE AV Owner(s): P & R PROPERTY MANAGEMENT INC Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 06/18/2015 To be corrected by: 07/03/2015 Reinspection: 07/07/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until September 21, 2015 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE15-03937, 929 N TENNESSEE AV Owner(s): P & R PROPERTY MANAGEMENT INC Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches & Appurtenances & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.6. Protective Railings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.10. Windows to be Openable & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.17. Structural Supports & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.1. Sanitary Facilities & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.21. Interior Door Hardware & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems Date of Violation: 06/18/2015 To be corrected by: 07/18/2015 Reinspection: 07/21/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until October 11, 2015 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE15-03938, 1148 W WALNUT ST Owner(s): FOX BLANE R Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 06/18/2015 To be corrected by: 07/03/2015 Reinspection: 07/07/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE15-03947, 109 W 9TH ST Owner(s): CLARK NIKKI WYNETTE, WADE REGINA CELESTE Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle & Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage on Residential Property Regulated & Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.7. Parking of Construction Equipment Regulated Date of Violation: 06/19/2015 To be corrected by: 06/29/2015 Reinspection: 07/31/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE15-03958, 827 WHITEHURST ST Owner(s): SCOTT JOHN HENRY Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 06/19/2015 To be corrected by: 06/29/2015 Reinspection: 06/30/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until September 21, 2015 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE15-03997, 1927 S FLORIDA AV Owner(s): LLL SMITH LLC Code Enforcement Officer DON CORDER Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.3.2, 6. Prohibited Signs - Portable Signs Date of Violation: 06/22/2015 To be corrected by: 07/02/2015 Reinspection: 07/08/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until September 21, 2015 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE15-04019, 210 W 8TH ST Owner(s): GOOSBY RANDOLPH Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 06/29/2015 To be corrected by: 07/14/2015 Reinspection: 07/15/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until September 21, 2015 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE15-04023, 1619 LAWTON LN Owner(s): HAUG CAROLYN B, HAUG ROBERT T Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, b. Fence Material & Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 06/29/2015 To be corrected by: 07/29/2015 Reinspection: 07/30/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until September 21, 2015 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE15-04032, 1102 ROSELLE AV Owner(s): PELLINI FAMILY TRUST OF 2003, PELLINI FAMILY TRUST OF 2003 Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 06/29/2015 To be corrected by: 07/14/2015 Reinspection: 07/23/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until October 11, 2015 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE15-04033, 1102 ROSELLE AV Owner(s): PELLINI FAMILY TRUST OF 2003, PELLINI FAMILY TRUST OF 2003 Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 06/29/2015 To be corrected by: 07/09/2015 Reinspection: 07/10/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until October 11, 2015 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE15-04065, 933 WINDSOR ST Owner(s): AFFOLTER ALYSON D, AFFOLTER DANIEL Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage on Residential Property Regulated Date of Violation: 06/29/2015 To be corrected by: 07/09/2015 Reinspection: 07/20/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until September 21, 2015 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE15-04072, 615 S GRADY AV Owner(s): USMI PROPERTIES FIVE LLC Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 06/29/2015 To be corrected by: 07/14/2015 Reinspection: 07/15/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No order.</p>
<p>LCE15-04075, 304 CORONADO CT Owner(s): WRIGHT ARTHUR T Code Enforcement Officer DANNY THOMPSON Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 06/29/2015 To be corrected by: 07/14/2015 Reinspection: 07/15/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until September 21, 2015 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE15-04092, 1133 W 13TH ST Owner(s): SCONIERS JEANETTE D Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 06/30/2015 To be corrected by: 07/10/2015 Reinspection: 07/23/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE15-04093, 1133 W 13TH ST Owner(s): SCONIERS JEANETTE D Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 06/30/2015 To be corrected by: 07/15/2015 Reinspection: 07/24/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until September 21, 2015 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE15-04111, 1516 KING AV Owner(s): BENLOLO SIMON Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk & Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 06/30/2015 To be corrected by: 07/16/2015 Reinspection: 07/17/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE15-04134, 815 ROLLING WOODS LN Owner(s): DIETRICH DEBORAH D, DIETRICH LARRY M Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 06/30/2015 To be corrected by: 07/16/2015 Reinspection: 07/17/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Violation(s) did exist at subject property but have been remedied. This case shall be dismissed with no fine; however, future offenses of the same nature as cited in this case will be considered repeat offenses and subject to fine as such.</p>
<p>LCE15-04136, 2937 CLEVELAND HTS BL Owner(s): MOBERLY LUKE, MOBERLY MONDALEE Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 06/30/2015 To be corrected by: 07/16/2015 Reinspection: 07/27/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE15-04154, 602 W 5TH ST Owner(s): MITCHELL LARRY S Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 2.3.2, a. Prohibited Uses Date of Violation: 07/01/2015 To be corrected by: 07/11/2015 Reinspection: 07/13/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE15-04181, 1840 FAIRBANKS ST Owner(s): GENTILLY CORPORATION Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 07/01/2015 To be corrected by: 07/16/2015 Reinspection: 07/17/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until September 21, 2015 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE15-04187, 108 LAKE HUNTER DR Owner(s): ASC REAL ESTATE PARTNERSHIP Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 3371, Section 9.02, 1. Regulations for Open, Unsecured and Unoccupied Buildings Date of Violation: 07/01/2015 To be corrected by: 07/11/2015 Reinspection: 07/13/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order</p>
<p>LCE15-04195, 1205 LAKELAND HILLS BL Owner(s): SP FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: To be corrected by: 07/16/2015 Reinspection: 07/27/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE15-04208, 1911 BRITTANY RD Owner(s): BRITTANY RD LAND TRUST 1911, HOLLINGSWORTH TERESA L, SCHUETZ ROZELLA H Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: To be corrected by: 07/16/2015 Reinspection: 07/17/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE15-04214, 923 JULIE LN Owner(s): HOUTS GARY S, HOUTS HELEN C Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 07/01/2015 To be corrected by: 07/16/2015 Reinspection: 07/27/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE15-04238, 3914 ASHWORTH PL Owner(s): MALHI SARBJIT SINGH Code Enforcement Officer DANNY THOMPSON Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 07/02/2015 To be corrected by: 07/17/2015 Reinspection: 07/22/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE15-04250, 1328 CANDYCE ST Owner(s): PALAWSKI JAMES J Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 07/02/2015 To be corrected by: 07/17/2015 Reinspection: 07/21/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE15-04253, 2828 N MARTHA AV Owner(s): AGBARA POLYCARP Code Enforcement Officer DANNY THOMPSON Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 07/02/2015 To be corrected by: 07/17/2015 Reinspection: 07/20/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE15-04270, 1724 CRYSTAL LAKE DR Owner(s): HERRERA FELIX P, HERRERA JOSEFA Code Enforcement Officer JIM DEHNE Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 07/02/2015 To be corrected by: 07/21/2015 Reinspection: 07/23/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until September 21, 2015 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE15-04297, 1100 LOWRY AV #11 Owner(s): MCCURRY MICHAEL D Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 07/02/2015 To be corrected by: 07/12/2015 Reinspection: 07/30/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE15-04302, 1100 LOWRY AV #11 Owner(s): MCCURRY MICHAEL D Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 07/02/2015 To be corrected by: 07/21/2015 Reinspection: 07/30/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE15-04313, 949 AUGUSTA ST Owner(s): SANDERS THELMA L Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 07/06/2015 To be corrected by: 07/21/2015 Reinspection: 07/22/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until October 11, 2015 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE15-04323, 109 OCONEE ST Owner(s): GRANT JACQUELINE Y Code Enforcement Officer DANNY THOMPSON Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 07/06/2015 To be corrected by: 07/16/2015 Reinspection: 07/17/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE15-04325, 2925 PINEDALE AV Owner(s): DUNN JOHN DAVID, DUNN LESLIE R Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 07/06/2015 To be corrected by: 07/21/2015 Reinspection: 07/22/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until September 21, 2015 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE15-04326, 2925 PINEDALE AV Owner(s): DUNN JOHN DAVID, DUNN LESLIE R Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 07/06/2015 To be corrected by: 07/16/2015 Reinspection: 07/27/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE15-04330, 460 CHOCTAW AV Owner(s): MP LAND HOLDINGS LLC Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 07/06/2015 To be corrected by: 07/21/2015 Reinspection: 07/22/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE15-04344, 1844 CRYSTAL GROVE DR Owner(s): MZARI ADIL Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 07/06/2015 To be corrected by: 07/21/2015 Reinspection: 07/30/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE15-04369, 2280 CRYSTAL GROVE LN Owner(s): WALKER KATRINA R PICKENS Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 07/07/2015 To be corrected by: 07/17/2015 Reinspection: 07/21/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE15-04390, 1235 STRATTON DR Owner(s): VASQUEZ JOSEPH J, VASQUEZ STEPHANIE M Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 07/07/2015 To be corrected by: 07/18/2015 Reinspection: 07/21/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE15-04393, 1343 STRATTON DR Owner(s): CORTEZ JOSE E, CORTEZ MIRNA G Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 07/07/2015 To be corrected by: 07/17/2015 Reinspection: 07/30/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE15-04415, 1918 BEECHWOOD DR Owner(s): SJJ ASSOCIATES LLC Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage on Residential Property Regulated Date of Violation: 07/08/2015 To be corrected by: 07/19/2015 Reinspection: 07/21/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until September 21, 2015 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE15-04447, 522 W PARK ST Owner(s): CASAVANT MARCIA G, CASAVANT ROBERT E Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 07/09/2015 To be corrected by: 07/24/2015 Reinspection: 07/27/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until October 21, 2015 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE15-04453, 1444 HOLLY RD Owner(s): SADENS CLAUDIO, SADENS HEATHER Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 07/09/2015 To be corrected by: 07/19/2015 Reinspection: 07/30/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until September 21, 2015 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE15-04464, 1516 CRESCENT PL Owner(s): HYMAN HUBERT Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 07/09/2015 To be corrected by: 07/24/2015 Reinspection: 07/27/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until September 21, 2015 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE15-04469, 801 E MAIN ST Owner(s): TEN CAP PARTNERS LLC Code Enforcement Officer JIM DEHNE Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: To be corrected by: 07/19/2015 Reinspection: 07/20/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE15-04492, 4607 KIMBALL CT W Owner(s): SANTOS MARTINEZ ENRIQUE I, SANTOS MELANIE Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage on Residential Property Regulated Date of Violation: 07/09/2015 To be corrected by: 07/19/2015 Reinspection: 07/21/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No order.</p>
<p>LCE15-04506, 2505 NEW JERSEY RD Owner(s): CALLOWAY MICHAEL A, CALLOWAY RUTH D Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: To be corrected by: 07/25/2015 Reinspection: 07/29/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until September 21, 2015 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE15-04516, 604 E GARDEN ST Owner(s): FRUGAL RENTALS LLC Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 07/10/2015 To be corrected by: 07/28/2015 Reinspection: 07/29/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE15-04539, 115 CAREY PL Owner(s): ALEXANDER ANNETTA, ALEXANDER JIHAD Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 3371, Section 9.02, 1. Regulations for Open, Unsecured and Unoccupied Buildings Date of Violation: To be corrected by: 07/23/2015 Reinspection: 07/24/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE15-04563, 525 N MORGAN AV #1 Owner(s): TARPON HOUSING III LLC Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings Date of Violation: 07/13/2015 To be corrected by: 07/24/2015 Reinspection: 07/27/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No order.</p>
<p>LCE15-04570, 229 MILLARD AV Owner(s): ROJAS HELADIO Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 07/13/2015 To be corrected by: 07/29/2015 Reinspection: 07/30/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until September 21, 2015 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE15-04599, 509 CREVASSE ST Owner(s): WEST CALVIN CARLTON JR, WEST SHERI LYNNE Code Enforcement Officer DANNY THOMPSON Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 07/13/2015 To be corrected by: 07/29/2015 Reinspection: 07/30/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE15-04625, 648 W 13TH ST Owner(s): GULF TIDE MANAGEMENT LLC Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3371, Section 9.02, 1. Regulations for Open, Unsecured and Unoccupied Buildings Date of Violation: 07/14/2015 To be corrected by: 07/25/2015 Reinspection: 07/27/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until September 21, 2015 for total compliance or a \$150.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE15-04634, 428 FRANCIS BL Owner(s): ALLEN DIANE LACEY, ALLEN JAMES W Code Enforcement Officer JIM DEHNE Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 07/14/2015 To be corrected by: 07/25/2015 Reinspection: 07/27/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE15-04648, 612 EMMA ST Owner(s): KENT CAROL, KENT EUGENE Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 07/14/2015 To be corrected by: 07/30/2015 Reinspection: 07/31/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until September 21, 2015 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE15-04651, 217 TUSCARORA ST Owner(s): DAVIDSON ONEISHA Code Enforcement Officer DANNY THOMPSON Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 07/14/2015 To be corrected by: 07/30/2015 Reinspection: 07/31/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No order.</p>
<p>LCE15-04730, 625 EMMA ST Owner(s): SIRMONS ARNETHA Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 07/16/2015 To be corrected by: 07/26/2015 Reinspection: 07/27/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until September 21, 2015 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>PER15-00887, 1503 S WARREN AV Owner(s): CHESTNUT JOHNNIE R JR, CHESTNUT KELLI E Code Enforcement Officer TIM MILLER Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 02/20/2015 To be corrected by: 03/26/2015 Reinspection: 07/27/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>PER15-01345, 1443 LAKELAND HILLS BL Owner(s): SPECIALIST DOCTORS GROUP LLC Code Enforcement Officer TIM MILLER Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 03/13/2015 To be corrected by: 04/12/2015 Reinspection: 07/13/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>PER15-02894, 509 LAUREL HILL Owner(s): WALLOGA PATRICIA A Code Enforcement Officer TIM MILLER Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 05/13/2015 To be corrected by: 06/12/2015 Reinspection: 07/16/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>PER15-03080, 2402 HOLLOWAY PARK DR Owner(s): HOLLOWAY PARK FOUNDATION INC Code Enforcement Officer TIM MILLER Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 05/18/2015 To be corrected by: 06/18/2015 Reinspection: 07/24/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until January 9, 2016 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>PER15-04030, 1227 SYCAMORE ST Owner(s): JEAN PAUL PERRAULT Code Enforcement Officer TIM MILLER Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 06/24/2015 To be corrected by: 07/25/2015 Reinspection: 07/27/2015 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until September 21, 2015 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

IV. Call for Adjournment